

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CARLTON HOTEL SINGAPORE RECEIVES GLOBAL SUSTAINABLE TOURISM COUNCIL (GSTC) CERTIFICATION AND THE BEST LUXURY BUSINESS HOTEL IN SINGAPORE ACCOLADE



March 2024, Singapore – Carlton Hotel Singapore is excited to announce its recent achievements, having attained certification to the *Global Sustainable Tourism Council (GSTC)* Industry Criteria for Hotels and Accommodation. This certification demonstrates its unwavering commitment to sustainable practices, aligning with Singapore's sustainability roadmap. Additionally, the hotel has received the prestigious title of *'Best Luxury Business Hotel in Singapore'* by the Luxury Lifestyle Awards 2024, recognising its dedication to excellence in service and creating memorable experiences for guests. These accolades mark a significant milestone for Carlton Hotel Singapore's ongoing efforts to excel in sustainability and deliver unparalleled hospitality experiences.

The GSTC Industry Criteria for Hotels was established to champion the best sustainable tourism practices, focusing on effective sustainability management, mitigating environmental impact, maximising social and economic benefits for the local community, and enriching cultural heritage. Through obtaining this certification, Carlton Hotel Singapore showcases its continual efforts to curtail carbon emissions, prioritise sustainable management practices, and champion innovative solutions.

"We are delighted to be recognised as one of Singapore's latest GSTC-certified hotels. This certification marks the beginning of our sustainability journey," said Mr Darren Ware, General Manager of Carlton Hotel Singapore. "We understand that sustainability is an ongoing endeavour requiring collaboration between the



public and the hotel. We are committed to elevating sustainability standards and contributing to Singapore's transition towards becoming a greener city that welcomes visitors from around the world."

To preserve cultural heritage in Singapore and enhance the guest experience, Carlton Hotel Singapore has launched #carltonexplores, inviting guests to explore nearby places of interest and engage with the local community. Guests are encouraged to share their experiences on Instagram with the hashtag #carltonexplores to win a staycation at Carlton Hotel Singapore, including exclusive access to the Premier Club Lounge.

In addition to its sustainability efforts, Carlton Hotel Singapore has received the prestigious 'Best Luxury Business Hotel in Singapore' award at the Luxury Lifestyle Awards 2024. This accolade reflects the hotel's ongoing dedication to excellence in service and creating memorable travel experiences for guests.

As Carlton Hotel Singapore continues its journey towards sustainability, it remains steadfast in leading the way toward responsible tourism practices and contributing to the preservation of Singapore's cultural heritage.

###

For media enquiries, please contact:

Hannah Chia Marketing & Communications Manager Tel: +65 6311 8112

Tel. 703 0311 0112

Email: hannah.chia@carltonhotel.sg

Kandice Yau

Marketing & Communications Executive

Tel: +65 6311 8113

Email: kandice.yau@carltonhotel.sg

About Carlton Hotel Singapore

Carlton Hotel Singapore is an upscale business hotel offering the best of Singapore. Combining international standards with exceptional service and local charm, our warm welcome and cosmopolitan facilities create a seamless stay. The hotel offers 940 well-appointed guest rooms with 13 meeting rooms, the award-winning Wah Lok Cantonese restaurant, all-day dining Café Mosaic, Tuxedo Cafe & Pâtisserie, Premier Club Lounge, Executive Club Lounge, a gym, and a swimming pool.

Visit www.carltonhotel.sg for more information, or follow Carlton Hotel Singapore on Instagram and Facebook.